Your Tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of the President of
India at your negotiation / ender-ameunt oft 196.12.63.348=00 (Excluding f8% GST) ( Rupees
One Hundred Ninety Six Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty
Eight Only), which is 18.517. above the estimated cost put to tender of { 165,49,22,045=00 (Rupees

One Hundred and Sixty Five Crore Forty Nine Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Forty Five Only)
and -3.95oh below Market ,Iustification amount of { 204,20,28,032=00 .

You are requested to contact the Assistant Engineer, PWD, Sub Division No, III, Daman for taking
possession of site and Commencement of work

You are requested to attend this office to complete the formal agreement within 15 days ftom the